NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

TO: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 958112-3044 (If submitted; otherwise address to project file x)

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance Public Resources Code section 21108.

PROJECT TITLE: <u>The Stanislaus River Salmonid Habitat Restoration Project at Stanley Wakefield</u>

Wilderness Area

LEAD AGENCY: City of Oakdale

CONTACT PERSON: Bryan Whitemyer

SCH#: 2022120684

FROM: CA. Dept. of Water Resources

PHONE NUMBER: 209-845-3572

PROJECT LOCATION: <u>Stanislaus River Stanley Wakefield Wilderness Area, at Kerr Park, California</u>

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

The completed Project will restore 23 acres of riparian and upland habitats along the lower Stanislaus River. In addition, the Project will substantially improve off-channel habitat for rearing salmonids. This will be achieved through floodplain inundation under a broad range of flow conditions.

FINDINGS:

This is to advise that the California Department of Water Resources Riverine Stewardship Program approved the project described above and awarded on 5/22/2023 the amount of \$<u>561,243</u>.

The Department of Water Resources has made the following determinations regarding the project.

- 1. The project will not have significant effects on the environment.
- 2. An Initial Study/Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project by the City of Oakdale.
- 3. Additional mitigation measures were not made a condition of the issuance of the funding agreement.
- 4. A Statement of Overriding Considerations was not adopted for this project.

The California Department of Water Resources is a "Responsible Agency" not a "Lead Agency for this project and the DFW fees for this project were paid <u>on 02/23/2023</u>.

Signature: James K Long

9/21/2023 Date:

DATE RECEIVED FOR FILING AND POSTING AT OPR:

X DFW Filing has been paid. (Attach Receipt) Approved by FAIR Committee for Interim Use

CALFORMAT State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife			
CASH RECEIPT			
DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5	a	Print	Einalize&Email
		RECEIPT NUM	
		50-02/27/2023-	
			NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEAR		2022120684	
	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE
			02/27/2023
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER
STANISLAUS COUNTY			50-2023-044
PROJECT TITLE			
STANISLAUS RIVER SALMONID HABITAT RESTORATION PR	ROJECT AT STANLEY WAKE	FIELD WILDERNES	S AREA
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL	PHONE NUMBER
CITY OF OAKDALE			(209) 845-3572
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
280 N THIRD AVE	OAKDALE	CA	95361
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			
X Local Public Agency	Other Special District	🔲 State A	gency Private Entity
		¢ 3 830 35 ¢	
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)			2,764.0
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	Les Presidente ODEM		
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment	due directly to CDFVV	\$ 1,305.25 \$	
Evenut from for			
Exempt from fee			
 Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) 			
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt)	copy)		
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Reso	urces Control Board only)	\$ 850.00 ^{\$}	
 County documentary handling fee 	<i>"</i>	+ · · · · · ·	57.0
Other		φ 37.00÷ \$, <u></u>
PAYMENT METHOD:			
Cash 🖸 Credit 🗵 Check 🖬 Other CHEC	K NO. 152325 TOTA	RECEIVED \$	2,821.0
SIGNATURE	GENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TITLE	
X Muncaelo	Jennifer Mercado Deputy Cl	erk	

•

50-2023-044 STÁNISLAUS COUNTY CLERK CEQA FILING COVER SHEET Mail to: City of Jakaale February 27, 2023 DONNA LINDER Name: Mr. Bryan Whilemyor, City Managor STANISLAUS COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER Address: 280 N. Third Are. City, State, Zip Dakdale, CA, 95341 Deputy Clerk THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY **Project Title** Stanislaus River Salmmid (fobstat Restoration at stonley wake Rel W. (durners Area phycel **Check Document being Filed:** Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND) Notice of Exemption (NOE) Other (Please fill in type):

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE STANISL COUNTY CLEBK ON 2-27-23 Posted 2-27-23 Removed 04-02-2	aus 23
Returned to agency on DEPUTY Mercado	

Filing fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office. For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.

1. · ·

Notice of Determination	Appendix I	
-o:	From:	
Office of Planning and Research	Public Agency: City of Oakdale Address: 280 N. Third Ave	
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Oakdale, CA 95361	
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact:Bryan Whitemyer	
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone:209-845-3572	
County Clerk County of: Stanislaus	Lead Agency (if different from above):	
Address: 1021 St Suite 101 Modesto, CA 95354	Address:	
	Contact:	
	Phone:	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Cleari		
Project Title: Stanislaus River Salmonid Habitat Restoration Project Title:		
Project Location (include county): Oakdale, Stanislaus Coun	y	
This is to advise that the <u>City of Oakdale</u>	has approved the abo	
(X Lead Agency or C R	esponsible Agency)	
described project on <u>2/21/2023</u> and has made the described project.	ne following determinations regarding the above	
t The project [] will N will not have a significant offer		
 The project [will will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a code A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was were A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the 	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA of pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. vas not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.	
 An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project A Nitigation measures [X] were in were not] made a co 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was in w 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [I] was X 	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA of pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. andition of the approval of the project. vas not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project. provisions of CEQA.	
 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA of pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. andition of the approval of the project. vas not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project. provisions of CEQA.	